ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
• The strainer shall consist of a
nonmetallic fiberglass-reinforced
plastic body, a clear cover that
extends over the entire top, an
O-ring seal, manually capable (no
tools required) stainless steel/plastic
screw fasteners, and a stainless

FOR COMMERCIAL PUMPS
NECESSARY HARDWARE
Model Designation
Connection Size
(inlet x outlet)
Inlet Outlet
Bolt Size Number Bolt Size Number
PS6: 6 in. pipe x 6 in. pipe no bolts no bolts
PS6X6 Plastic Flanged 6 in. ANSI x 6 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS6X5E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 6 in. ANSI x 5 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS6X4E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 6 in. ANSI x 4 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 5/8 in. 8
PS6X3E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 6 in. ANSI x 3 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 5/8 in. 4
PS#X#E Plastic Flanged Eccentric Various Standard Reducers various various
PS8: 8 in. pipe x 8 in. pipe no bolts no bolts
PS8X8 Plastic Flanged 8 in. ANSI x 8 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS8X6E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 8 in. ANSI x 6 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS8X5E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 8 in. ANSI x 5 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS8X4E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 8 in. ANSI x 4 in. ANSI 3/4 in. 8 3/4 in. 8
PS#X#E Plastic Flanged Eccentric Various Standard Reducers various various
PS10: 10 in. pipe x 10 in. pipe no bolts no bolts
PS10X10 Plastic Flanged 10 in. ANSI x 10 in. ANSI 7/8 in. 12 7/8 in. 12
PS10X8E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 10 in. ANSI x 8 in. ANSI 7/8 in. 12 3/4 in. 8
PS10X6E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 10 in. ANSI x 6 in. ANSI 7/8 in. 12 3/4 in. 8
PS10X5E Plastic Flanged Eccentric 10 in. ANSI x 5 in. ANSI 7/8 in. 12 3/4 in. 8
PS#X#E Plastic Flanged Eccentric Various Standard Reducers various various
NOTE: # designation indicates optional available reducers.
 Suffix E denotes Eccentric reducers. Suffix C denotes Concentric reducers.
 Suffix E will be replaced with C if Concentric reducer is used.
Strainer
Size “OD” “A” “B” “C”
6 12.8 13.6 25.5 22.8
8 12.8 13.6 25.5 22.8
10 12.8 20.6 32.5 22.8
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
Model PS6 PS8 PS10